
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 

No. 
99 
17 
12 
42 
24 
62 
21 
22 
11 
27 
67 

197 
76 
34 
23 
2 

15 
127 
52 
14 
65 
16 
55 
81 
69 
71 
49 
30 
63 

111 
70 
45 
77 

PIC 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 

Name 
Caleb Shrader 
John Black 
Taylor Harris 
Calvin Harris 
Todd Harris 
TJ Acker 
Steve Fogg 
Robert Edmison 
Mike Miserendino 
EJ Abed 
Sean O'Boyle 
Mark Ballengee 
Eric Hand 
Umberto Milletti 
Jon McClintock 
Lee Douglas 
Tom Miserendino 
Paul Goudy 
Graham Woodd 
Paul Marino 
Vince Balch 
Mike Moshay 
Jay Rosenthal 
John Arscott 
Denny Fosdick 
Douglas Stewart 
Chris Strand 
Don Palla 
Gary Knesevitch 
Alice Kutsyy 
Clayton Powers 
Tom Burt 
Andre Perra 

Class 
SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

Laps 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
12 
11 
7 
6 

Best Tm 
1:50.838 
1:50.980 
1:51.579 
1:51.368 
1:51.673 
1:51.834 
1:51.698 
1:52.033 
1:52.150 
1:52.738 
1:52.600 
1:52.715 
1:53.221 
1:52.925 
1:53.166 
1:53.371 
1:53.280 
1:53.849 
1:53.734 
1:52.816 
1:54.674 
1:54.698 
1:53.706 
1:55.707 
1:57.395 
1:57.733 
1:57.867 
1:58.148 
1:58.930 
1:59.139 
1:56.742 
1:52.708 

Diff 

1.983 
5.156 
6.314 
6.521 
7.060 
7.907 
9.226 

19.439 
22.226 
22.805 
43.641 
44.191 
45.369 
46.655 
46.901 
49.108 
49.712 
53.918 
58.914 
59.641 

1:00.086 
1:01.247 
1:23.326 
1:45.571 
1:45.691 
1:48.796 
1:52.681 
1:53.245 

1 Lap 
5 Laps 
6 Laps 

Total Tm 
22:26.581 
22:28.564 
22:31.737 
22:32.895 
22:33.102 
22:33.641 
22:34.488 
22:35.807 
22:46.020 
22:48.807 
22:49.386 
23:10.222 
23:10.772 
23:11.950 
23:13.236 
23:13.482 
23:15.689 
23:16.293 
23:20.499 
23:25.495 
23:26.222 
23:26.667 
23:27.828 
23:49.907 
24:12.152 
24:12.272 
24:15.377 
24:19.262 
24:19.826 
23:03.747 
13:56.606 
11:28.464 

Make 
2017 SCA Ent Gen 3 SRF3 
1985 SCCA Ent SRF3 
2008 SCCA SRF3 Gen 3 
SCCA SRF3 Gen3 
SCCA Ent Gen 3 
2000 SCCA Ent 
2007 SCCA Gen3 
2023 SCCA Ent  
2011 SCCA Ent 
SCCA Enterprise Gen 3 
2009 SCCA Ent Gen3 SRF3 
1994  SCCA Ent Gen 3 SRF3 
2000 SCCA Ent  Gen3 SRF3 
2006 SCCA Ent Gen 3 SRF3 
SCCA Ent Gen 3 SRF3 
2015 SCCA Spec Racer Gen 3 
2016 SCCA Ent SRF3 
2007 SCCA Ent SRF3 
SCCA Ent Gen 3 SRF3 
2020 SCCA Ent SRF3 
2008 SCCA Ent SRF3 
1994 SCCA Ent 
SCCA Ent  Gen 3 SRF3 
2015 SCCA Spec Racer GEn3 
2009 SCCA Ent Gen 3  SRF3 
1988 SCCA Ent Gen 3 SRF3 
2000 SCCA Ent Gen 3 SRF3 
2009 SCCA Ent SRF3 
SCCA Spec Racer 
2020 Spec Racer 
SCCA Ent Gen 3 
1990 SCCA Ent SRF3 
2023 SCCA Ent Gen SRF3 

Hometown 
Tigard, OR 
Olympic Valley, CA 
Portland, Or 
Portland, Ore 
Portland, Ore 
Saugus, CA 
West Linn, ORE 
Manhattan Beach, CA 
Bakersfield, CA 
Mounta9n View, CA 
San Francisco, CA 
Shafter, CA 
San Jose, CA 
San Francisco, CA 
Seattle, WA 
Portland, OR 
La Quinta. CA 
Portland, OR 
Colbert, WA 
Chatsworth, CA 
San Diego, CA 
Los Angeles, CA 
Woodland Hills, CA 
Portland, Ore 
Riverside, CA 
Northridge, CA 
Morongo Valley, CA  
Bakersfield, CA 
Bellevue, WA 
Los Altos, CA 
Lake Oswego, Ore 
Shoreline, WA 
Government Camp. OR 

Region 
Ore 
SFR 
Ore 
Ore 
Ore 
CSCC 
Ore 
CSCC 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
CSCC 
SFR 
SFR 
Ore 
Ore 
CSCC 
Ore 
Ore 
CSCC 
SanD 
CSCC 
CSCC 
Ore 
CSCC 
CSCC 
CSCC 
CSCC 
CSCC 
SFR 
Ore 
Nwst 
Ore 

Member # 
622464 
202424 
534768 
491080 
230202 
210471 
364660 
363776 
312012 
695378 
276755 
267269 
54593 
343482 
495286 
370148 
131146 
386600 
612701 
139146_1 
480108 
495925 
507814 
466882 
137421 
191031 
625840 
236212_1 
733564 
647103 
548477 
190965 
461936 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 2/22/2025 4:34:08 PM 

Chief of Timing and Scoring: Ellen Lowery 

Series Race Director: Joe Stadelman 

Region Chief Steward: Maggie Clark 

Chairman SOM: Dave Deborde 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  CalClub 

Margin of Victory 

1.983 

Avg. Speed 

82.128 

Best Lap Tm 

1:50.838 

Best Speed 

83.148 

Best Lap by 

99 - Caleb Shrader 

Hoosier Racing Tire SCCA Super Tour 

Group 4 SRF3 

Race Saturday OFFICIAL 

Race (14 Laps) started at 15:21:02 

The Circuit at Buttonwillow  2.560 miles 

2/22/2025 15:10 

Hoosier Racing Tire SCCA Super Tour
February 22-23, 2025

The Circuit at Buttonwillow Raceway Park
Sanction #25-ST-63924


